14:00 Hrs on dt. 26.06.2021 

Change in opening date, if any, will be intimated later. 

6. Date of price bid opening 
The date/ time of price bid opening will be intimated to the 
techno-commercial qualified tenderer separately. 

7. Total EMD amount 
₹ 144320/- (₹ One lakh forty four thousand three hundred 

twenty only) 

8 
Contact details for queries related to 

tender 

Sathese M, Dy.Manager/ WCM; 

0431 257 5438; e-mail: msathese@bhel.in    

Balamurugan M, Manager/ WCM; 

0431 257 6757; e-mail: mbn@bhel.in  

9. Working Area Contact details 
R Arul Prabhu, DGM / NDTL.